Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Tradomark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Institute for Infocomm Research (I <sup>2</sup> R)	Agency for Science, Technology and Name: Research (A*STAR)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): February 27, 2008  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	20 Biopolis Way #07-01 Centros
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	Slate:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Singapore Zip: 138668
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
10/091,745 Additional numbers attached?	B. Palent No.(\$)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter F. Corless EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE	
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 56493(71699) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617)517-5557 Fax Number: (888) 325-9132	Expirallon Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105  Authorized User Name Jonathan M. Sparks,
Email Address: Psorless@eapdlaw.com	Ph.D.
9. Signature:	March 4, 2008
/ Signature	Date
Jonathan M. Sparks, Ph.D 53,624  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

**PATENT REEL: 020595 FRAME: 0823** 

## ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned assignor,

Institute for Infocomm Research (I<sup>2</sup>R)

at the address of

21 Heng Mui Keng Terrace, Singapore 119613

hereby confirm that we have assigned all our rights, title, and interests in and to the patent grant and/or pending patent application

US Patent Application No. 10/091,745
Titled "SIMULATION METHOD FOR DESIGNING CUSTOMIZED MEDICAL DEVICES"

absolutely to the undersigned assignee,

Agency for Science, Technology and Research (A\*STAR)

at the address of

20 Biopolis Way, #07-01 Centros, Singapore 138668

by way of an assignment dated and effective on 5 February 2003.

This confirmatory assignment is for the purpose of recordation.

Date: 97 Feb 2008

Place: 21 Heng Mui Keng Terrace,

Singapore 119613

(for Assignor)

Prof/L//e Kin Mun

Deputy Executive Director (Industry)

Institute for Infocomm Research

Date: 18 Feb 2008

Place: 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01

Centros, Singapore 138668

(for Assignee)

Mr. Sugesti SACHI

General Counsel, Legal

Agency for Science, Technology and Research

KRDL/P/0186/1378/US

PATENT REEL: 020595 FRAME: 0824